GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFTEXTILES
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF NTC MILLS.
2905 Shri D. Raja

Will the Minister of COALTEXTILES be pleased to state :-

(a) what are the details of the National Textile Corporation (NTC) mills in different States and the financial
performance of each of them during the last three years;

(b)whether Government has any plan to revive the closed sick NTC mills; and

(c) if so, the details of the revival plan?

ANSWER



THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a):The details and financial performance of the working NTC mills during the last three years is indicated in
Annexure-1.

(b):No Sir, there is no plan to revive the closed unviable mills of NTC.

(c):Does not arise in view of the above.

ANNEXURE 1 REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2905 FOR
ANSWER ON 21.4.2010.

2007-2008 2008-09 2009- 2010 (Prov.)
SL.
No. St atew se Nane of Total Income Net Cont. Cash Profit/ Total Incone Net Cont. Casl
Profit/ Total Incone Net Cont. Cash Profit/
MIls

Rs. Lakhsas % of Loss Rs. Lakhsas % of Loss Rs. Lakhsas % of Loss Wages/
Sal ari es Rs. Lakhs Wages/
Sal aries Rs. Lakhs Wages/ Sal ariesRs. Lakhs
1 Al agappa 2242.0063.86-223.002701. 66 64. 74 -228. 65 3246. 3394. 02-49. 93

2 Cannanore S&Wmlls, 2193.0062.07-233.001272.2060.44-154.811603.1570.82-122.

3 Keral a Lakshm 1668. 00 30. 24 - 357. 00 2130. 04 55. 74 - 251. 08 2536. 56 80. 56 - 120. 41

4 Vijay Mhini 2253. 00 34. 69 -224. 00 832. 17 22. 47 - 264. 41 1839. 54 87. 62 - 58. 12
MAHE

5 Cannanore Spg. &1136. 00 43. 95-240. 00624. 14 22. 86-278. 97 1556. 13 84. 14 - 84. 69



Wg. MIlIs.
ANDHRA PRADESH

6 Ti rupat hi 772. 00 60. 56 - 63. 00 1082. 59 92. 21 - 19. 26 1068. 87 84. 07 - 41. 33
TAM L NADU

7 Canbodi a 2087.0047. 25 -323. 00 2198. 53 46. 84 - 259. 33 2905. 90 88. 61 - 80. 38

8 Rangavil as 2220. 00 60. 46 - 235. 00 2322. 77 58. 60 - 251. 01 3511. 73 81. 05 - 146. 28

9 Pankaj a 1765. 00 59. 42 - 209. 00 1572. 61 44. 33 - 268. 88 2560. 60 85. 45 - 99. 22

10 Pioneer 1614.0043.06-216.001673. 1545.61-198. 70 2312. 34 84. 66 - 83. 10

11 Kal eeswarar B 2573.0079.72-123.002128.0458.20-199.732788.4199.87-15.12

12 Coi nbat ore Murugan 3164. 00 86. 09 - 99. 00 4855. 41 87. 96 - 90. 68 5537. 35 102. 48 18. 94

13 Coi nbat ore S&W1648. 00 24. 68 - 376. 00 1608. 20 17. 34 - 423. 34 1150. 75 22. 94 - 381. 57

MAHARASHTRA

14 Tata 2481.0014. 37 -884. 00 2558. 59 25. 23 -1145. 76 3308. 79 69. 06 - 699. 81

15 Podar 1249.0012.11-574.001801.356.22-813.122971.4775.64-351.12

16 Indu No.51138.0013.79-441.001584.1330.65-574.182707.4380. 88-262. 29

17 Barshi 1243. 00 60. 45-122. 00 1337. 43 64. 86 - 103. 45 1627. 97 105. 75 19. 54

18 Finl ay 684. 00 12. 86 - 215. 00 675. 21 - 85. 14 - 458. 40 820. 66 32. 81 - 324. 97



MADHYA PRADESH

19 New Bhopal 854. 00 20. 52 - 369. 00 992. 54 21. 37 - 560. 72 2318. 61 93. 65 - 31. 25

20 Bur hanpur Tapti 841.0040.67-178.00943.9744.11-401.721991.85121.6269. 19

VEEST BENGAL

21 Arati 218.0012.73-107.00205.13-13.88-349.521342.1278.43-42.02

OVERALL 34043. 00 42. 78 - 5811. 00 35099. 86 38. 41 - 7295. 72 48544. 204 82. 31 - 2886. 49

Setting up of these three Geen field MIIs is in progress and production
activities in these units have not yet begun.

22 New M nerva, Hassan (Karnat aka)

23 New Fi nl ay, Achal pur (Maharashtra)

24 New Raj nagar, Ahnedabad (Gujarat)



